

WBDD01- 002143 JO-WB00602  
In the Court of Special Judge cum- Additional District and Sessions  
Judge, 2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Special Case No- 45 /2021 (Regd. No. 154 /2021 )**

Balurghat P.S. Case No.473/2021 dated 31-08-2021

U/s- 363/365/349 IPC .

State Vs- Shatrugna Das & Ors.

**Present- Sujata Kharga**

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,

2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

01  
08-11-2021

Received the case record from the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

On perusal of the case record it appears that this case was originally registered before the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur vide G.R. Case No. 1171/2021, Balurghat P.S. Case No.473/2021 dated 31-08-2021,U/s- 363/365/349 IPC . against the accused persons 1. Shatrugna Das S/O- Lt. Ram Ch. Das and 2. Sunil Das S/O- Lt. Ram Ch. Das both of Amrail, Balurghat, D/D.

At this stage on 06-10-2021, I.O. files a petition with a prayer for adding section 8 of POCSO Act. Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur has perused the petition and sent this case record to this Court vide order dated 06-10-2021 as the case is exclusively triable by this Special Court.

Perused all. Considered.

**Let the case be registered as special case one.**

Accused Ram Ch. Das on C. B. is present.

To 16-11-2021 for appr. report in final from and hearing the petition filed by the I.O. for adding section 8 of POCSO Act. **I.O. be present on the date fixed positively with C.D.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. for information and taking necessary action

D/C

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court,Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.