

*Special Case No. 45/2021 (154/21)*

WBDD01-002143-2021

JO CODE- WB00602.

02

16-11-2021

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and for hearing the petition filed by the I.O. for adding section 8 of POCSO Act.

Accused Ramchandra Das on C.B. is present. Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are also present.

I.O. is present in Court with C.D.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

Perused the material on record and on the C.D.

Heard I.O. as well as Ld. Special P.P. Considered.

The prayer submitted by the I.O. for adding section 08 of POCSO Act is hereby allowed as there are sufficient material has been found in C.D. to proceed against the accused u/s. 8 of the POCSO Act.

Let the section 08 of the POCSO Act be added with the mother section.

To 25-02-2022 for appr. & Report in Final Form.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. for information and taking necessary action.

D/C

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.