

WBDD01-002143-2021

JO NO. WB00602

Or. No 02 / 21-03-2023

To day is fixed for Appr. & Evidence of rest CSWs. One witness is present today.

Accd. (03) persons on C.B. are present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence are present.

The Case is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Defence Counsel submitted that the C.S.W. No. 1,2, 8 & 9 are related witnesses and accordingly, the prayer U/s.231(2) of Cr.P.C. is made.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge raised no objection against the prayer of the defence.

The said application filed by the defence Counsel on behalf of the

defence U/s. 231(2) of Cr.P.C. dt. 28-11-2022 is hereby allowed

Witness viz. Pinki Roy is examined -in-chief and cross-examined is deferred by Petns. U/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C. as P.W.No.3. P.W.No. 3 is examined his signature on Written Complt. ,which is marked as Exbt. No. P-2/P.W.No.3. No other Witness is present.

Todate I,e, 22-03-2023 for Appr. And Evidence of CSW No.2,8 & 9.

Accd. are as before.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(undePOCSOAct)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg,D/D