

**Special Case No. 45/2021 (154/2021)**

**CNR-WBDD01-002143-2021**

**J.O Code- WB000690**

**Order No. 05 / 04-09-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 2, 8 & 9.

Both accused person, on court bail, is absent today by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated in the said petition which is considered and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P-In-Charge is present today.

No witness present today.

Summons were not issued.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **09-01-2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 2, 8 & 9.

**Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.**

Prosecution shall produce witness and alamats, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Accused persons be present on the next date.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

-Cum-

Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,

-Cum-

Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur