

Or. No 09/ 25-07-2024

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence of CSWs. One witness is present today.

All Accd.(02) persons on C.B. are files petn. U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and re-presented by their lawyer.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

One witness Victim ' X ' is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.No. 5. She is examined her statement U/s 164 of Cr.P.C., which is marked as Exbt. No.P-3/P.W.No.5.

For ends of justice, as the present schedule be exhausted and the re-schedule be fixed below

To 22-11-**2024** for Appr. and Evidence of CSW No. 2(Sandhya Das) and Cross-examination of P.W.No.3.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamats, if any, so that schedule does not fail. Accd. Are as before.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690
ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg