

Special Case No. 45 /21 (154 /2021)

WBDD01-002143-2021

JO NO. WB 00690

Or. No 10/ 22-11-2024

Today is fixed for Appr. ,& Evidence of CSW No. 2 (Sandhya Das) and cross examination of P.W.No.3.

Out of Accd. (02) persons on C.B. and accd. (1) Satrugna Das @ Shtrughna Das is present by filing hajira and placed on the dock and rest accd. (1) Ram Chandra Das on C.B. is absent without steps.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

On repeated calls but none appear of the accd. Ram chandra Das, accordingly, Issue Warrant against accd. Ram Chandra Das.

B.C.II to comply.

To **19-02-2025** for Appr., & E.R. of W/A against accd.Ram Chandra Das.

Accd .person must be present on the date fixed.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB 00690
ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg