

Special Case No. 45/2021 (154/2021)

CNR WBDD01-002143-2021

JO CODE: WB000690

Order No. 11/ 19-02-2025

Today is fixed for Apperance,E.R. of W/A against Accd. Ram Chandra Das.

Ld. P.P is present today.

No NER is received today.

Issue Reminder.

Accused (01) Shatrugna Das @ Shatrughna Das **on C.B. is absent without steps.**

Accordingly, Issue Non-bailable W/A be issued against accused Shatrugna Das @ Shatrughna Das S/O L. Sunil Das of vill Shiyala P.O. P.S. Balurghat,D/Dinajpur. Start proceeding u/s 491 of BNSS against the surety of the accused. Shatrugna Das @ Shatrughna Das

D/A to comply.

Let the accepted bail bond of Shatrugna Das @ Shatrughna Das alongwith a copy of this order be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

Fix **20/05/2025** for E.R. of W/A against accd. Shatrugna Das @ Shatrughna Das **and Ram Chandra Das.**

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur