

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Special Case No. 45 of 2021

CNR No. WBDD01-002143 -2021 **Regn.No. 154 of 2021** **JONo. WB00690**

Order No.12

20-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person- Ram Chandra Das and ER of W/A in respect of accused person Shatrughna Das.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Received NER of W/A in respect of accused person Shatrughna Das. Perused the report.

Considered.

Issue reminder through Superintendent of Police, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Another accused person- Ram Chandra Das is absent without steps. On call none appears or none moves today.

Issue W/A against the accused person- Ram Chandra Das and start proceedings U/Sec 446 Cr.P.C.(491 BNSS) against the surety Pritam Sarkar & Anik Das, Advocates, Balurghat Court.

To **23-07-2025** for ER of W/A.

Let a copy of this Order alongwith accepted Bail bond be sent to the Court of the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat for information and necessary action.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act