

*In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)  
**Special (POCSO) Case No. 45 of 2021**  
**CNR No. WBDD01-002143-2021**    **Regn.No. 154 of 2021**    **JONo. WB00690**

Order No.17  
16-02-2026

Today is fixed for production and ER of W.A in respect of accused Satrugna Das. No E.R. has been received. Accused Ramchandra Das is produced from J.C.

**Ld. Advocate for the accused Ramchandra Das files a bail application.**  
**Issue Notice upon defacto Complainant.**

To- 07-03-2026 for production, E.R. and hearing the bail application.  
Accused be remanded to J.C

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-in- Charge,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court -in- Charge,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act